



Belmont Park

Samstag, 27. Mai 2023



| | | | | |
|----------|-----------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------|
| G | 1 | 19:00 | Race 1 1200 m | 47.000 |
| G | 2 | 19:30 | Race 2 1800 m | 100.000 |
| G | 3 | 20:03 | Race 3 1600 m | 55.000 |
| G | 4 | 20:32 | Race 4 1600 m | 95.000 |
| G | 5 | 21:03 | Race 5 1700 m | 90.000 |
| G | 6 | 21:34 | Race 6 1400 m | 100.000 |
| G | 7 | 22:06 | Soaring Softly Stakes 1400 m | 175.000 |
| G | 8 | 22:40 | Race 8 1600 m | 55.000 |
| G | 9 | 23:12 | Race 9 2200 m | 95.000 |
| G | 10 | 23:44 | Race 10 1400 m | 75.000 |

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|----|--------------------|----|-------------------|----|--------------------|----|------------------|----|
| Afjan | 9 | Dust Devil | 8 | Lady Beth | 7 | Obscured By Clouds | 1 | Snowy Evening | 10 |
| Alcools | 8 | Empathy | 5 | Lakeside Getaway | 10 | Photon | 10 | Space Launch | 2 |
| Al's Frosted | 1 | Fighter In The Win | 9 | Life And Light | 4 | Pit Boss | 8 | Spinning Colors | 10 |
| Alternate Reality | 4 | Fire Baron | 3 | Loon Cry | 10 | Portfolio Company | 2 | Strictly Taboo | 10 |
| American Apple | 7 | Frisky Jim | 1 | Lost In Rome | 6 | Q F Seventy Five | 2 | Swing Low | 9 |
| Autumn | 10 | Galatrona | 10 | Love Appeals | 7 | Quarrel | 7 | Talkin Pharoah | 1 |
| Big Hazel | 10 | Gifted | 5 | Majority Partner | 6 | Queen Picasso | 7 | Three Cups Full | 10 |
| Blake B. | 8 | Glory Road | 8 | Market Alert | 6 | Rocco Strong | 8 | Thunderian | 4 |
| Broken Spur | 3 | Golden Purchase | 3 | Mirabella | 5 | Run Diem Z | 1 | Tonal Impact | 2 |
| Danzigwiththestars | 9 | Graceful Rose | 10 | Mischievous Angel | 3 | Saffa's Day | 6 | Tres Chic | 5 |
| Datesfreedom | 8 | Happy Bob | 1 | Mo Z | 9 | Sail With The Wind | 10 | Utilization Rate | 5 |
| Daunt | 2 | Happy Farm | 6 | Mr Flowers | 3 | Senior Prank | 7 | Variable Cost | 3 |
| Doral | 5 | Hold The Salsa | 9 | My Friends Beer | 8 | Shakin The Belle | 1 | Vittorio | 6 |
| Double Dream | 5 | Ichiban | 10 | Night Jumper | 2 | She's A Natural | 10 | Warrior Richard | 4 |
| Dream On Cara | 10 | Inflation Adjusted | 9 | Northway | 10 | Smooth Flyin Mike | 4 | Winters Lion | 4 |

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

| | | | | | |
|-------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| Dylan Davis | 1,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 | Eric Cancel | 6,7,8,10 | Flavien Prat | 3,5,7,10 |
| Irad Ortiz, Jr. | 2,3,4,5,7,9,10 | Jacqueline A. Davis | 4,6 | Jaime A. Torres | 1,4,8,9 |
| Javier Castellano | 2,3,5,6,8,10 | Jeremy Laprida | 3 | Joel Rosario | 1,2,5,6,7,9,10 |
| Joey R. Martinez | 8 | John R. Velazquez | 1,5,10 | Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. | 10 |
| Jorge Panaijo | 8 | Jose L. Ortiz | 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10 | Jose Lezcano | 1,3,6,10 |
| Junior Alvarado | 10 | Manuel Franco | 2,8,9,10 | Omar Hernandez Moreno | 3,4,9 |
| Rider TBA | 2,5,10 | Trevor McCarthy | 1,9,10 | | |

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

| | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|---------|----------------------|-------|--------------------|------|
| Carlos F. Martin | 8 | Chad C. Brown | 2,3,5,7 | Charlton Baker | 1 | Chris J. Englehart | 4 |
| Christophe Clement | 2,7,9,10 | Claude R. McGaughey III | 10 | Daniel Leitch | 7 | David G. Donk | 10 |
| David Jacobson | 4,6 | Domenick L. Schettino | 1,9 | Edmund Pringle | 4 | Eduardo E. Jones | 3,8 |
| Edward J. Delauro | 8 | Gary Sciacca | 10 | Gustavo Rodriguez | 8 | H. James Bond | 10 |
| J. Kent Sweezey | 9 | James T. Ryerson | 1 | Jane Cibelli | 4 | Jennifer Paragallo | 3 |
| Jesus Romero | 8 | Joe Sharp | 4,10 | John T. Toscano, Jr. | 9 | Jorge R. Abreu | 5 |
| Juan G. Bernardini | 8 | Kelly J. Breen | 10 | Kenneth G. McPeck | 5 | Leah Gyarmati | 10 |
| Linda Rice | 1,2,3,6,8,10 | Lisa L. Lugovich | 9 | Mark A. Hennig | 10 | Michael Dini | 2 |
| Michael E. Gorham | 10 | Michael J. Maker | 9 | Michael J. Trombetta | 10 | Michael Miceli | 6 |
| Mitchell E. Friedman | 10 | Orlando Noda | 6 | Peter R. Walder | 8 | Raymond Handal | 1,10 |
| Robert N. Falcone, Jr. | 4 | Robert Ribaud | 2,7 | Rudy R. Rodriguez | 1 | Thomas Morley | 3 |
| Todd A. Pletcher | 5 | Wesley A. Ward | 1 | William I. Mott | 3,5,6 | William Younghans | 6 |

G **1** **1200 m**
47.000
19:00 **Flach**

Race 1

Rennpreis: 47.000

(UP TO \$8,178 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1200**1****Obscured By Clouds**3j. rotbraun W (Cloud Computing - Sixtyfivenor
Trainer: James T. Ryerson
Besitzer: Potash, Edward C., Labin, Sc27.02 Parx Racing
02.12 Aqueduct
28.10 Baq
18.09 Baq**4** 1200
7 1200
9 1600
9 14001,5 Gherson Huayas
42,2 Jose Gomez
12,6 Jose Ortiz
69,5 Jose LezcanoBoys And Bullets, Union Reward, Ecliptical
Larz, Warrior Richard, Scootscoot
Going In Style, Winning Connection, Outlaw
Forbidden Secret, Weekend Tizzy, Going InBox: 1
ML: 31,0**Jose Lezcano****2****Frisky Jim**3j. dunkelbr W (Ghostzapper - Prospective Sai
Trainer: Wesley A. Ward
Besitzer: Ice Wine StableBox: 2
ML: 35,0**John R. Velazquez****3****Happy Bob**4j. dunkelbr W (Runhappy - Naughtynaughtysi
Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino
Besitzer: Sal-Lou J G Stable, Rosentha15.12 Aqueduct
11.11 Aqueduct
13.08 Saratoga
26.06 Belmont Park**9** 1600
4 1300
5 1400
2 13004,3 Jose Lezcano
1,5 Manuel Franco
2,7 Flavien Prat
6,2 Kendrick CarmoucheCelestial Moon, Mistical Curlin, Systemic Ch
Giant's Fire, Opportunity Set, Matt Doyle
Expressman, Unlimitedpotential, Southern F
Accretive, Happy Bob, Sul PharoahBox: 3
ML: 26,0**Dylan Davis****4****Run Diem Z**3j. rotbraun W (Carpe Diem - Aroma De Mujer)
Trainer: Raymond Handal
Besitzer: Zilla Racing StablesBox: 4
ML: 9,0**Trevor McCarthy****5****Shakin The Belle**3j. dunkelbr W (Shakin It Up - Hickory Belle)
Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Besitzer: M.C. Stables And Rodriguez,Box: 5
ML: 11,0**Jaime A. Torres****6****Talkin Pharoah**3j. kastanie W (American Pharoah - Just Talki
Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Cloud Nine Stable14.04 Keeneland
07.08 Saratoga
20.04 Keeneland**3** 1200
8 1100
2 9002,7 Walter Rodriguez
,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr.
2,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr.Insolito, Rivoli, Talkin Pharoah
Gilcrease, Scarpia, Certified Loverboy
Simply Super, Talkin Pharoah, Sergeant CoBox: 6
ML: 45,0**Jose L. Ortiz****7****Al's Frosted**4j. kastanie W (Frosted - Venkat)
Trainer: Charlton Baker
Besitzer: Albert Fried, Jr.Box: 7
ML: 7,0**Joel Rosario****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G
2
19:30
1800 m
100.000
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 100.000

INNER TURF (UP TO \$17,400 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$62,500. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Since November 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500 (Allowance)

1800

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------|------|------------------------|---|
| 1 | Q F Seventy Five 5j. dunkelbr W (Vancouver - Past Twilight) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: West Point Thoroughbreds A | 04.05 Belmont Park | 1 | 1800 | 3,4 Manuel Franco | Q F Seventy Five, Al's Rocket, Inflation Adju |
| | | 30.06 Belmont Park | 7 | 2200 | 3,4 Joel Rosario | Balthus , Easter (FR), Dante's Fire |
| 56.20 | Manuel Franco | 03.06 Belmont Park | 2 | 1800 | 2,7 Joel Rosario | Wicked Fast, Q F Seventy Five, Irwin |
| | | 06.05 Cd | 4 | 1800 | 1,0 Joel Rosario | Aviano, Red Hornet, Mr. Tip |
| Box: 3 ML: 28,0 | | 25.02 Gulfstream Park | 1 | 1800 | 2,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr. | Q F Seventy Five, Advanced Placement, Re |
| 2 | Daunt 4j. dunkelbr H (Nyquist - Promotional) Trainer: Robert Ribaud Besitzer: Marc Keller | 11.05 Belmont Park | 2 | 1700 | 4,0 Javier Castellano | Dreams Of Tomorrow, Daunt, St Anthony |
| | | 26.11 Aqueduct | 4 | 2200 | 68,7 Jalon Samuel | Astronaut, Highest Honors, Cold Hard Cash |
| 55.30 | Javier Castellano | 21.10 Baq | 1 | 2200 | 9,4 Javier Castellano | Daunt, Fighter In The Win, Dripping Gold |
| | | 17.09 Baq | 5 | 2400 | 49,0 Javier Castellano | Nations Pride , The Grey Wizard (IRE), Clas |
| Box: 1 ML: 45,0 | | 25.08 Saratoga | 5 | 1900 | 25,5 Jose Gomez | James Jones, Dripping Gold, C Falls |
| 3 | Night Jumper 4j. rotbraun H (Amira's Prince - Alemona) Trainer: Michael Dini Besitzer: Darsan, Inc. | 16.04 Tampa | 4 | 1600 | 3,1 Daniel Centeno | Drama Chorus, Mohs, Two Steppin Kluki |
| | | 31.03 Tampa | 1 | 1600 | 2,1 Samy Camacho | Night Jumper, Obiwan, Harpoon Harry |
| 57.20 | Jose L. Ortiz | 26.12 Gulfstream Park | 10 | 1700 | 40,8 Edwin Gonzalez | Golden Glider, Steady On, Fort Washington |
| | | 05.11 Gulfstream Park | 1 | 1670 | 7,2 Edgard Zayas | Night Jumper, Venezuelan Triumph, Grand |
| Box: 4 ML: 13,0 | | 30.09 Gulfstream Park | 4 | 1700 | 2,7 Edgard Zayas | K. C. Chief, Cashier Check, Venezuelan Tri |
| 4 | Portfolio Company 4j. rotbraun W (Kitten's Joy - Iteration) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc. | 15.04 Keeneland | 4 | 1700 | 1,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr. | Vivar, James Aloysius, Easy Time |
| | | 01.01 Gulfstream Park | 2 | 1600 | 2,8 Joel Rosario | Into The Sunrise, Portfolio Company, Yes T |
| 55.30 | Joel Rosario | 29.10 Keeneland | 4 | 1600 | 14,9 Florent Geroux | Balnikhov , Wit, Axthelm |
| | | 13.08 Saratoga | 1 | 1600 | ,9 Joel Rosario | Portfolio Company, Ohtwoothreefive, Piqu |
| Box: 5 ML: 3,0 | | 26.06 Monmouth Park | 3 | 1700 | 1,3 Samy Camacho | Fort Washington, Quality G, Portfolio Comp |
| 5 | Space Launch 5j. rotbraun W (Bernardini - Spacy Tracy) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Athlone Racing, Oakwood Sta | 19.11 Aqueduct | 5 | 1700 | 4,0 Manuel Franco | Jerry The Nipper, Ocean Atlantique, Kineno |
| | | 16.09 Baq | 2 | 2200 | 4,7 Manuel Franco | Dream Works , Space Launch, Megayacht |
| 55.30 | Irad Ortiz, Jr. | 01.07 Belmont Park | 2 | 2000 | 8,0 Joel Rosario | Dynadrive, Space Launch, Kuramata |
| | | 29.05 Monmouth Park | 3 | 1700 | 3,5 Samy Camacho | He'spuregold, Lonesome Fugitive , Space L |
| Box: 6 ML: 35,0 | | 02.12 Aqueduct | 1 | 1700 | 9,5 Manuel Franco | Space Launch, Lonesome Fugitive , Advise |
| 6 | Tonal Impact 5j. rotbraun W (Tonalist - Kitty Kat) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: A. Bianco Holding Limited | 29.04 Aqueduct | 3 | 1600 | 1,5 Jose Ortiz | Uncle Moonlight, Galt, Tonal Impact |
| | | 06.04 Aqueduct | 3 | 1800 | 1,8 Kendrick Carmouche | Anejo, Kuchar, Tonal Impact |
| 56.20 | Rider TBA | 25.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 2200 | 1,1 Kendrick Carmouche | Locally Owned, Good Skate, Tonal Impact |
| | | 19.02 Aqueduct | 2 | 1900 | 2,0 Jose Lezcano | Curlin's Wisdom, Tonal Impact, Gasoline |
| Box: 7 ML: 18,0 | | 29.01 Aqueduct | 1 | 1800 | ,6 Kendrick Carmouche | Tonal Impact, Good Skate, Three Jokers |

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **3** **1600 m**
20:03 **55.000**
Flach

Race 3

Rennpreis: 55.000

(UP TO \$9,570 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$75,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile on the Main Track.) (Rail at 18 feet).

1600

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|---|
| 1 | Broken Spur 4j. grau/bra W (American Pharoah - Stageplay) Trainer: William I. Mott Besitzer: Mike G. Rutherford | 30.03 Gulfstream Park 03.07 Belmont Park 22.05 Belmont Park 03.04 Gulfstream Park | 3 4 2 8 | 1670 1200 1200 1400 | 4,9 Junior Alvarado 5,3 Jose Lezzano 13,3 Jose Lezzano 9,7 Junior Alvarado | Guaranteed Speck, Mo Vanishing, Broken S Legends Can't Die, Cynwyd, Java Buzz Vocalize, Broken Spur, Starrystarryknight Mendenhall, Logico, Breakwater |
| Box: 1 ML: 24,0 | Jose Lezzano | | | | | |
| 2 | Variable Cost 3j. rotbraun W [UK] (Kingman - Dawn Of Hope) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Cloud Nine Stable | 11.05 Belmont Park | 2 | 1600 | 2,9 Manuel Franco | Pioneering Spirit, Variable Cost , Steady Sc |
| Box: 2 ML: 5,0 | Jose L. Ortiz | | | | | |
| 3 | Yorkshire Prince 3j. dunkelbr H (Cairo Prince - Hopeful Union) Trainer: Thomas Morley Besitzer: Rainbow's End Racing Stable | 15.04 Aqueduct 18.02 Aqueduct 21.01 Aqueduct 03.12 Aqueduct 22.10 Baq | 2 9 9 2 5 | 1700 1600 1600 1400 1400 | 5,3 Manuel Franco 57,2 Luis Rodriguez Castro 13,6 Eric Cancel 10,3 Luis Saez 12,1 Eric Cancel | Proven Hope, Yorkshire Prince, Carlin Clan Register, Asmodeus, Ride Up Slip Mahoney, Crupi, Good Rapport Classic Legacy, Yorkshire Prince, One Bite Rudder's Men, Classic Legacy, Classic Catc |
| Box: 3 ML: 6,0 | Javier Castellano | | | | | |
| 4 | Mr Flowers 3j. dunkelbr W (Nyquist - Missouriia) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Dubb, Michael, Louis Lazzinn | | | | | |
| Box: 4 ML: 45,0 | Irad Ortiz, Jr. | | | | | |
| 5 | Golden Purchase 4j. kastanie W (Goldencents - Ransomed Hear) Trainer: Eduardo E. Jones Besitzer: Eduardo E. Jones | 21.05 Belmont Park 06.05 Belmont Park 21.04 Aqueduct 02.04 Aqueduct 24.03 Aqueduct | 4 6 7 5 6 | 1400 1300 1600 1600 1600 | 35,2 Omar Hernandez More 30,2 Madison Olver 49,7 Dalton Brown 47,0 Dalton Brown 85,2 Dalton Brown | Dark Vector, Venge, American Know How Subrogate, Abadin, Timaeus Magical Ways, Succeed, Steady Progress Power In Numbers, Cloud Forest, Pioneerin Long Term, Pioneering Spirit, Stjames |
| Box: 5 ML: 31,0 | Omar Hernandez Moreno | | | | | |
| 6 | Fire Baron 3j. dunkelbr W (Temple City - Saphiria) Trainer: Jennifer Paragallo Besitzer: LUNA Racing Stable | 01.04 Tampa 12.03 Tampa 04.03 Tampa 18.02 Tampa 04.02 Tampa | 3 5 4 7 7 | 1600 1700 1600 1600 1200 | 10,4 Samuel Marin 25,2 Manny Jimenez 3,8 Manny Jimenez 23,7 Manny Jimenez 3,1 Jose Ferrer | Joe's Had Enough, Gratia Prince, Fire Baro Possiblemente, English Painter, Bramble Bl Crafty King, Whiskeymac, Ballindine Dos Passos, Oskar Martinez , Giovannino Reinvest, City Humor, Roses By Liam |
| Box: 6 ML: 11,0 | Jeremy Laprida | | | | | |
| 7 | Mischievous Angel 3j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Sabrina's Angel) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Brant, Peter M. And Parkland | | | | | |
| Box: 7 ML: 7,0 | Flavien Prat | | | | | |

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
4
20:32
1600 m
95.000
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 95.000

(UP TO \$16,530 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$18,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$62,500. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter At Any Distance Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of

1600

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|------------------------------|---|-----------------------|----------|------|-------------------------|---|
| 1 | Life And Light | 3j. rotbraun W (Peace And Justice - Movie Sta) | 07.05 Belmont Park | 6 | 1700 | 12,9 Romero Maragh | Kalik, Scramble, C'est Magnifique |
| | 50.30 | Trainer: Edmund Pringle Besitzer: F And F Stable | 15.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 3,6 Dylan Davis | Life And Light, Hang Tight, Bingo John |
| Box: 1 ML: 13,0 | Omar Hernandez Moreno | | 25.03 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 4,0 Dylan Davis | Life And Light, Papi On Ice, Patrick The Gre |
| | | | 24.02 Turfway Park | 1 | 1600 | 4,2 Walter Rodriguez | Life And Light, Charles Medal, Texcoco |
| | | | 03.02 Turfway Park | 5 | 1600 | 9,7 Gerardo Corrales | Ocean Pointe, Sharp Az Nails, Magnificent |
| 2 | Thunderian | 3j. rotbraun W (Distorted Humor - Larkin) | 27.04 Aqueduct | 3 | 1400 | 3,7 Javier Castellano | Paros, Bobby The Tank, Thunderian |
| | 54.40 | Trainer: David Jacobson Besitzer: David Jacobson | 15.04 Aqueduct | 3 | 1200 | 14,5 Jaime Torres | Looms Boldly, Heldish, Thunderian |
| Box: 2 ML: 4,0 | Irada Ortiz, Jr. | | 25.03 Laurel Park | 1 | 1600 | 5,5 Jeiron Barbosa | Thunderian, Chelonian, B West |
| | | | 19.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 1300 | 11,0 Manuel Franco | Valenzan Day, Rol Again Dancer, Thunderia |
| | | | 02.12 Turfway Park | 7 | 1600 | 8,3 Joseph Talamo | Funtastic Again, Eldest Son, Jin Tong |
| 3 | Warrior Richard | 3j. rotbraun W (Peace And Justice - Belles Orb) | 23.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1400 | 5,0 Manuel Franco | Warrior Richard, Valenzan Day, Super Rock |
| | 51.30 | Trainer: Robert N. Falcone, Jr. Besitzer: AB Racing LLC And Crown St | 31.03 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 3,7 Jaime Torres | Warrior Richard, Proven Hope, Steady Prog |
| Box: 3 ML: 55,0 | Jaime A. Torres | | 12.03 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 3,8 Trevor McCarthy | Downtown Connector, Old Point, Proven Ho |
| | | | 09.02 Aqueduct | 3 | 1200 | 1,4 Dylan Davis | Will Be Famous, Pine Alley, Warrior Richard |
| | | | 13.01 Aqueduct | 2 | 1400 | 1,5 Dylan Davis | Scootscoot, Warrior Richard, Stormandy |
| 4 | Alternate Reality | 3j. kastanie H (Alternation - Pancake) | 21.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1400 | 16,8 Jacqueline Davis | Alternate Reality, Majestic Michael, Phelps |
| | 54.40 | Trainer: Chris J. Englehart Besitzer: Cedar Meadow, Inc. | 10.03 Aqueduct | 4 | 1800 | 10,0 Jacqueline Davis | Systemic Change, Kaon, Corton Charlemag |
| Box: 4 ML: 5,0 | Jacqueline A. Davis | | 21.01 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 24,7 Jacqueline Davis | Slip Mahoney, Crupi, Good Rapport |
| | | | 29.12 Aqueduct | 2 | 1300 | 24,5 Jacqueline Davis | Outlaw Country, Alternate Reality, Don't Let |
| 5 | Winters Lion | 3j. grau/bra H (Accelerate - This Girl Rocks) | 22.04 Aqueduct | 5 | 1600 | 11,0 Kendrick Carmouche | Belouni , Inflation Nation (IRE), Neural Netw |
| | 55.30 | Trainer: Joe Sharp Besitzer: Calumet Farm | 04.03 Fair Grounds | 7 | 1700 | 5,7 Deshawn Parker | Wonderful Justice , Myredwhiteandblue, Re |
| Box: 5 ML: 3,0 | Dylan Davis | | 28.01 Sam Houston | 3 | 1600 | 5,6 Adam Beschizza | Andthewinneris, Private Creed, Winters Lion |
| | | | 10.12 Oaklawn Park | 1 | 1700 | 3,4 Francisco Arrieta | Winters Lion, Rungius, Empire's Best |
| | | | 16.11 Churchill Downs | 2 | 1700 | 3,0 Luis Saez | Recker Point, Winters Lion, Accident |
| 6 | Smooth Flyin Mike | 3j. grau/bra W (Honor Code - Ciddy's Song) | 06.05 Parx Racing | 2 | 1200 | 3,3 Ruben Silvera | Maginthemoonlight, Smooth Flyin Mike, Tr |
| | 54.40 | Trainer: Jane Cibelli Besitzer: George Vires | 11.03 Tampa | 1 | 1200 | 1,3 Luis Saez | Smooth Flyin Mike, Rainbow's Pride, Classi |
| Box: 6 ML: 45,0 | Jose L. Ortiz | | | | | | |
| Ergebnis: | | Quoten: | | | | | |

G **5** **1700 m**
21:03 **90.000**
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 90.000

INNER TURF (UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD, Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 27 feet).

1700

1 **Mirabella**
3j. rotbraun S (Into Mischief - Vaudevillian) 01.04 Gulfstream Park **3** 1600 3,9 Luis Saez Get Your Kicks, Tiger Tap, Mirabella
Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher 01.07 Monmouth Park **4** 1000 1,2 Jairo Rendon Fancy Joke, Bisset, Whatchamacall
Besitzer: Low, Lawana L. And Robert E
53.50

Box: 1
ML: 6,0 **John R. Velazquez**

2 **Double Dream**
3j. kastanie S (Curlin - Enchanted Rock)
Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Peter M. Brant
53.50

Box: 2
ML: 55,0 **Flavien Prat**

3 **Zappera**
3j. rotbraun S (Ghostzapper - Etincelle) 08.04 Aqueduct **4** 1600 13,0 Kendrick Carmouche Tryinmyheartout, Utilization Rate , Monetize
Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher
Besitzer: Wertheimer And Frere
53.50

Box: 3
ML: 5,0 **Javier Castellano**

4 **Doral**
3j. rotbraun S (Quality Road - Dacita) 07.04 Keeneland **7** 1800 3,0 Junior Alvarado Hay Stack, Lil Miss Moonlight, Penumbra
Trainer: William I. Mott 19.02 Gulfstream Park **2** 1800 1,2 Junior Alvarado Mademoisellejackie, Doral, I'm A Sure Thing
Besitzer: Besilu Stables 22.01 Gulfstream Park **2** 1700 7,2 Junior Alvarado Allamericanbeauty, Doral, I'm A Sure Thing
53.50

Box: 4
ML: 45,0 **Jose L. Ortiz**

5 **Tres Chic**
3j. rotbraun S [AR] (Seahenge - Tacanuya)
Trainer: Kenneth G. McPeck
Besitzer: Magdalena Racing , Lewis, T
53.50

Box: 5
ML: 16,0 **Dylan Davis**

6 **Utilization Rate**
3j. dunkelbr S [FR] (Le Havre - Ironique) 08.04 Aqueduct **2** 1600 ,7 Dylan Davis Tryinmyheartout, Utilization Rate , Monetize
Trainer: Chad C. Brown 05.03 Gulfstream Park **4** 1700 5,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Queen Picasso , Soviet Excess, Highland G
Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc.
53.50

Box: 6
ML: 3,0 **Irad Ortiz, Jr.**

7 **Empathy**
3j. dunkelbr S (Uncle Mo - Jody's Song) 03.05 Churchill Downs **7** 1700 18,8 Florent Geroux Gloria's Princess, Wardeya, Best Performer
Trainer: Jorge R. Abreu
Besitzer: Parkland Thoroughbreds
53.50

Box: 7
ML: 9,0 **Joel Rosario**

8 **Gifted**
3j. kastanie S (Tapit - With Honors) 30.04 Aqueduct **2** 1800 ,4 Junior Alvarado Ocean Gateway, Gifted, Kayleigh's Pride
Trainer: William I. Mott 31.03 Aqueduct **2** 1600 1,2 Jose Lezcano Randomized, Gifted, Avant
Besitzer: LNJ Foxwoods 04.03 Aqueduct **2** 1400 2,0 Jose Lezcano Liam's Champ, Gifted, Pitch Clock
05.02 Aqueduct **3** 1600 2,9 Jose Lezcano Balpool, Check Engine Light, Gifted
25.11 Aqueduct **2** 1800 2,7 Junior Alvarado Aniston, Gifted, Welcometomyworld
53.50

Box: 8
ML: 24,0 **Rider TBA****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G
6
21:34
1400 m
100.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 100.000

(UP TO \$17,400 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$62,500. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since November 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare

1400

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------|------|------------------------|---|
| 1 | Saffa's Day 5j. kastanie W (Carpe Diem - Shytoe Lafeet) Trainer: David Jacobson Besitzer: David Jacobson | 19.05 Pimlico | 2 | 1200 | 6,3 Jeiron Barbosa | Cees Get Degrees, Saffa's Day, Ruggs |
| | | 31.03 Santa Anita | 3 | 1100 | 11,0 Kyle Frey | Finally Here, Kanderel, Saffa's Day |
| | | 11.03 Los Alamitos | 3 | 914 | 3,0 Erick Garcia | Sauls Call, One Flew South, Saffa's Day |
| | | 19.02 Santa Anita | 5 | 1300 | 14,6 Armando Aguilar | Rebel Posse, Redline, Westward Look |
| Box: 5 ML: 35,0 | Joel Rosario | 27.01 Santa Anita | 1 | 1200 | 1,8 Armando Aguilar | Saffa's Day, Self Taught, Octopus |
| 2 | Happy Farm 9j. dunkelbr W (Ghostzapper - Gospel Girl) Trainer: Michael Miceli Besitzer: Anthony, George, Roman, La | 23.04 Aqueduct | 4 | 1200 | 5,3 Eric Cancel | Sheriff Bianco, Secret Rules, Nabokov |
| | | 30.03 Aqueduct | 1 | 1400 | 7,1 Eric Cancel | Happy Farm, Sheriff Bianco, Scocciatore |
| | | 05.03 Aqueduct | 2 | 1200 | 1,7 Eric Cancel | Amundson, Happy Farm, Scilly Cay |
| | | 22.01 Aqueduct | 2 | 1200 | 4,2 Eric Cancel | Pirate Rick, Happy Farm, Kadri |
| | | 30.12 Aqueduct | 3 | 1200 | 5,1 Dylan Davis | Meraas , Nova Rags, Happy Farm |
| Box: 1 ML: 55,0 | Eric Cancel | | | | | |
| 3 | Vittorio 5j. rotbraun H (Ghostzapper - Roberta Turner) Trainer: William I. Mott Besitzer: Kaleem Shah, Inc. | 20.04 Keeneland | 5 | 1800 | ,9 Irad Ortiz, Jr. | Time For Trouble, Creative Minister, Cooke |
| | | 18.03 Oaklawn Park | 4 | 1700 | 7,3 Martin Garcia | Last Samurai, Classic Causeway, Forza Di |
| | | 05.02 Gulfstream Park | 2 | 1700 | 15,1 Javier Castellano | Charge It, Vittorio, Clapton |
| | | 02.04 Santa Anita | 2 | 1600 | 6,9 Juan Hernandez | Shaaz, Vittorio, Soy Tapatio |
| Box: 2 ML: 26,0 | Javier Castellano | 04.02 Santa Anita | 4 | 1300 | 3,6 Mike Smith | Canadian Pride, Took Charge, Fashionably |
| 4 | Lost In Rome 6j. dunkelbr W (Tale Of Ekati - Trail Of Letters) Trainer: William Younghans Besitzer: Emily Racing Stable, Inc. | 13.05 Belmont Park | 2 | 1200 | 35,5 Katie Davis | Colonel Bowman, Lost In Rome, Heir Port |
| | | 27.04 Aqueduct | 7 | 1400 | 46,5 Heman Harkie | Jake Rocks, Milton The Monster, Nuclear O |
| | | 01.04 Aqueduct | 3 | 1600 | 5,1 Heman Harkie | Lafitte's Fleet, Jumpster, Lost In Rome |
| | | 25.03 Aqueduct | 9 | 1600 | 17,8 Heman Harkie | No Burn, Dust Devil, Optic Way |
| | | 25.02 Aqueduct | 5 | 1600 | 11,6 Heman Harkie | Lastchanceatglory, Prince Of Pharaohs, Ha |
| Box: 4 ML: 31,0 | Jacqueline A. Davis | | | | | |
| 5 | Majority Partner 4j. rotbraun W (Unified - Eleganter) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Cloud Nine Stable | 30.04 Aqueduct | 2 | 1600 | 1,1 Kendrick Carmouche | Call Me Harry, Majority Partner, Celestial M |
| | | 14.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 2,1 Kendrick Carmouche | Majority Partner, Ouster, Luni Sima |
| | | 19.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 1200 | 2,3 Gherson Huayas | Surprise Boss, Joey Freshwater, Majority P |
| | | 11.03 Aqueduct | 2 | 1600 | 5,1 Gherson Huayas | Celestial Moon, Majority Partner, Patient Ca |
| | | 17.02 Aqueduct | 1 | 1300 | 3,6 Jose Lezcano | Majority Partner, Scilly Cay, Listentoyourhea |
| | | Box: 6 ML: 35,0 | Jose Lezcano | | | |
| 6 | Market Alert 5j. kastanie W (D' Funnybone - Shakaleena) Trainer: Orlando Noda Besitzer: Playingthefield Racing, Final | 14.05 Belmont Park | 4 | 1700 | 8,6 Trevor McCarthy | Vindictive, Empty Tomb, Anejo |
| | | 16.04 Aqueduct | 6 | 1600 | 6,2 Dylan Davis | Unbridled Bomber, Curlin's Wisdom, Cheste |
| | | 19.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 1600 | 7,5 Dylan Davis | Bourbon Calling, Curlin's Wisdom, Market Al |
| | | 04.03 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 3,8 Kendrick Carmouche | Market Alert, Uncle Moonlight, Kinetic Sky |
| | | 20.02 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 2,2 Manuel Franco | Bourbon Calling, King Kumbalay, Practical |
| Box: 7 ML: 11,0 | Dylan Davis | | | | | |

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G **7** **1400 m**
175.000
22:06 **Flach**

Soaring Softly Stakes

Rennpreis: 175.000

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Non-Lasix Race pursuant to 4043.2 (7)(e)(5) Lasix not permitted within 48 hours of post time. By subscription of \$175 each which should accompany the nomination; \$875 to pass the entry box and an additional \$875 to start. For horses not originally nominated, a supplemental payment of \$875 in addition to the entry and starting fees may be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. The purse to be divided 55% to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth, 4% to fifth and 3%

1400

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|---|
| 1 | Lady Beth 3j. rotbraun S (Hard Spun - Boreale) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Schermerhorn, Richard | 05.02 Gulfstream Park | 1 | 1670 | 3,1 Jose Ortiz | Lady Beth, Typey, Le Beau |
| Box: 1 ML: 45,0 | Flavien Prat | | | | | |
| 2 | Love Appeals 3j. rotbraun S (Speightstown - Gioia Stella) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Moyglare Stud Farm, Ltd. | 27.04 Aqueduct 01.04 Gulfstream Park 16.02 Gulfstream Park | 1 4 1 | 1200 1500 1500 | 2,9 Manuel Franco 2,0 Joel Rosario 3,6 Joel Rosario | Love Appeals, Sweetlou'sgotaces, Georgee Breath Away, Metaphysical, Mohawk Trail Love Appeals, Delahaye, Holy Foley |
| Box: 2 ML: 22,0 | Joel Rosario | | | | | |
| 3 | American Apple 3j. rotbraun S (American Pharoah - Miss Mary) Trainer: Daniel Leitch Besitzer: Katierich Stables LLC | 03.05 Churchill Downs 14.04 Keeneland 04.11 Keeneland 08.10 Baq 14.09 Kd | 2 4 6 1 1 | 1100 1100 1100 1200 1300 | 10,7 Gerardo Corrales 20,9 Gerardo Corrales 51,9 Gerardo Corrales 47,5 Eric Cancel 6,0 Gerardo Corrales | Danse Macabre, American Apple, Anna's Ar Love Reigns, Lady Hollywood (GB), My Sw Mischief Magic, Dramatised (IRE), Private American Apple, Redefined, Danse Macabre American Apple, Twirled, Our Dotsie |
| Box: 3 ML: 5,0 | Eric Cancel | | | | | |
| 4 | Queen Picasso 3j. rotbraun S [UK] (Kingman - Aris) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Siena Farm LLC, Kisber, Mich | 05.03 Gulfstream Park | 1 | 1700 | 7,4 Jose Ortiz | Queen Picasso, Soviet Excess, Highland G |
| Box: 4 ML: 6,0 | Jose L. Ortiz | | | | | |
| 5 | Quarrel 3j. kastanie S (Speightstown - Promotional) Trainer: Robert Ribauda Besitzer: Marc Keller | 19.11 Aqueduct 27.10 Baq 22.09 Baq | 1 4 2 | 1700 1200 1200 | 4,1 Dylan Davis ,3 Flavien Prat 3,7 Flavien Prat | Quarrel, Tangential, Hay Stack Tribal Queen, Lexi's Spirit, Geyser Road Personal Pursuit, Quarrel, Fourway Stop |
| Box: 5 ML: 11,0 | Dylan Davis | | | | | |
| 6 | Senior Prank 3j. rotbraun S (Into Mischief - Thundering Sky) Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Spendthrift Farm LLC | 27.04 Aqueduct 05.02 Aqueduct 07.01 Aqueduct | 4 5 1 | 1200 1400 1200 | 2,7 Jose Ortiz 5,9 Manuel Franco 2,3 Manuel Franco | Love Appeals, Sweetlou'sgotaces, Georgee Interpolate, Girl Trouble, Malibu Moonshine Senior Prank, Spelterini, Fabulously Funny |
| Box: 6 ML: 7,0 | Irada Ortiz, Jr. | | | | | |
| Ergebnis: | Quoten: | | | | | |

G
8
22:40
1600 m
55.000
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 55.000

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 1 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1600

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|---------------------|----------|------|----------------------------|---|
| 1 | My Friends Beer 6j. rotbraun W (Stay Thirsty - Slew's Quality) Trainer: Peter R. Walder Besitzer: Walder, Peter R. And Surging | 14.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 2,5 Manuel Franco | My Friends Beer, Mount Travers, Hammerin |
| | | 19.03 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 6,2 Luis Rivera | My Friends Beer, Irish Honor, Dark Storm |
| | | 04.03 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 12,1 Gherson Huayas | Advanced Strategy, Optic Way, Caerus |
| | | 26.02 Aqueduct | 2 | 1600 | 7,9 Gherson Huayas | Daddy Knows, My Friends Beer, Cool Quart |
| Box: 1 ML: 4,0 | Jaime A. Torres | 11.02 Aqueduct | 8 | 1600 | 17,5 Gherson Huayas | Sundaeswithsandy, Grumps Little Tots, Irish |
| 2 | Datesfreedom 4j. dunkelbr W (American Freedom - Southern Trainer: Edward J. Delauro Besitzer: DLM Stables LLC | 05.05 Belmont Park | 6 | 1600 | 34,0 Gherson Huayas | Mason Mania, Safalow's Mission, Union Fle |
| | | 14.04 Aqueduct | 6 | 1800 | 36,7 Omar Hernandez More | Whittington Park, Wild Banker, Six Percent |
| | | 25.03 Aqueduct | 4 | 2200 | 77,5 Omar Hernandez More | Locally Owned, Good Skate, Tonal Impact |
| | | 10.03 Aqueduct | 7 | 1600 | 101,2 Omar Hernandez More | Simply, Mason Mania, Golden Code |
| Box: 2 ML: 31,0 | Joey R. Martinez | 12.02 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 32,2 Omar Hernandez More | Late Night Larry, Safalow's Mission, Son Of |
| 3 | Alcools 6j. dunkelbr W (Gemologist - Candy Fortune) Trainer: Eduardo E. Jones Besitzer: Eduardo E. Jones | 13.05 Belmont Park | 4 | 1200 | 13,2 Jorge Panaijo | Colonel Bowman, Lost In Rome, Heir Port |
| | | 29.04 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 20,7 Madison Olver | Uncle Moonlight, Galt, Tonal Impact |
| | | 25.03 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 18,8 Jorge Panaijo | No Burn, Dust Devil, Optic Way |
| | | 12.03 Aqueduct | 2 | 1400 | 8,2 Jorge Panaijo | Glory Road, Alcools, Charlie Five O |
| Box: 3 ML: 11,0 | Jorge Panaijo | 26.02 Aqueduct | 5 | 1300 | 19,4 Jorge Panaijo | Prisoner, Thinkaboutit, Jemography |
| 4 | Pit Boss 6j. rotbraun W (Union Rags - Town Flirt) Trainer: Juan G. Bernardini Besitzer: Aaron Racing Stables | 04.05 Belmont Park | 1 | 1700 | 12,2 Eric Cancel | Pit Boss, Sailor Speed, Gentleman Joe |
| | | 14.04 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 4,9 Jose Ortiz | My Friends Beer, Mount Travers, Hammerin |
| | | 30.03 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 27,0 Jose Gomez | Empty Tomb, Gulfstream Way, Two Thirty F |
| | | 10.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 1800 | 8,5 Eric Cancel | Wild Banker, Optic Way, Pit Boss |
| Box: 4 ML: 9,0 | Eric Cancel | 11.02 Aqueduct | 6 | 1600 | 2,0 Manuel Franco | Sundaeswithsandy, Grumps Little Tots, Irish |
| 5 | Blake B. 5j. rotbraun H (Malibu Moon - Accomplish First Trainer: Jesus Romero Besitzer: Hing, Carlton | 01.04 Aqueduct | 5 | 1600 | 5,5 Jose Lezcano | Lafitte's Fleet, Jumpster, Lost In Rome |
| | | 12.03 Aqueduct | 6 | 1400 | 24,5 Jaime Torres | Glory Road, Alcools, Charlie Five O |
| | | 10.02 Aqueduct | 3 | 1600 | 33,0 Jaime Torres | Prince Of Pharoahs, Gentleman Joe, Blake |
| | | 15.01 Aqueduct | 7 | 1600 | 11,7 Luis Rodriguez Castro | Famished, Lastchanceatglory, It's Mandator |
| Box: 5 ML: 21,0 | Javier Castellano | 18.12 Aqueduct | 8 | 1600 | 21,6 Romero Maragh | Gulfstream Way, Luni Sima, Money Supply |
| 6 | Glory Road 6j. dunkelbr W (Commissioner - Highest Qualit Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Winning Move Stable | 27.04 Aqueduct | 8 | 1400 | 4,7 Dylan Davis | Jake Rocks, Milton The Monster, Nuclear O |
| | | 06.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1200 | ,5 Dylan Davis | Glory Road, Reed Kan, Charlie Five O |
| | | 25.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 1300 | 2,8 Dylan Davis | Luni Sima, O'Trouble, Glory Road |
| | | 12.03 Aqueduct | 1 | 1400 | 2,3 Dylan Davis | Glory Road, Alcools, Charlie Five O |
| Box: 6 ML: 3,0 | Jose L. Ortiz | 09.02 Aqueduct | 5 | 1400 | 1,6 Dylan Davis | O'Trouble, Lost In Rome, Risk Profile |
| 7 | Rocco Strong 5j. kastanie W (Shackleford - My Secret Brook Trainer: Carlos F. Martin Besitzer: Britton Peak, Wallshein, Charl | 15.10 Baq | 6 | 1600 | 4,0 Dylan Davis | Ebben, Chris And Dave, Gentleman Joe |
| | | 25.08 Delaware Park | 8 | 1700 | 3,8 Daniel Centeno | Flat Out Flying, Seiche, Artistic Reason |
| | | 22.04 Aqueduct | 4 | 1600 | 5,2 Dylan Davis | Pipeline, Jerry The Nipper, Uncle Moonlight |
| | | 27.03 Aqueduct | 2 | 1600 | 3,0 Dylan Davis | Market Alert, Rocco Strong, Full Court Pres |
| Box: 7 ML: 6,0 | Dylan Davis | 26.02 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 4,9 Dylan Davis | Rocco Strong, Perceived, Group Hug |
| 8 | Dust Devil 6j. dunkelbr W (Tapiture - Devils Humor) Trainer: Gustavo Rodriguez Besitzer: Gurdon, Andrew O., Poyah, A | 14.04 Aqueduct | 5 | 1600 | 25,0 Manuel Franco | Majority Partner, Ouster, Luni Sima |
| | | 25.03 Aqueduct | 2 | 1600 | 5,7 Manuel Franco | No Burn, Dust Devil, Optic Way |
| | | 25.02 Aqueduct | 5 | 1400 | 3,2 Eric Cancel | Caribbean , Air Show, Lil Commissioner |
| | | 22.01 Aqueduct | 1 | 1600 | 3,0 Madison Olver | Dust Devil, Vintage Hollywood, Truculent |
| Box: 8 ML: 4,0 | Manuel Franco | 15.10 Baq | 4 | 1600 | 5,7 Junior Alvarado | Ebben, Chris And Dave, Gentleman Joe |

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
9
23:12
2200 m
95.000
Flach

Race 9

Rennpreis: 95.000

INNER TURF (UP TO \$16,530 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$18,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. (Rail at 27 feet).

2200

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------|------|--------------------------|--|
| 1 | Danzigwiththestars 5j. dunkelbr W (War Dancer - Gee Linz) Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino Besitzer: Michael Imperio | 19.11 Aqueduct | 4 | 2200 | 6,7 Dylan Davis | Chulainn, Dripping Gold, Constitutionlawyer |
| | | 22.10 Baq | 6 | 1600 | 3,7 Dylan Davis | Steady On, Java Buzz, Internal Capital |
| 57.20 | | 24.09 Baq | 2 | 1700 | 5,9 Dylan Davis | Celestial City, Danzigwiththestars, Emboite |
| Box: 1 ML: 35,0 | Trevor McCarthy | 25.08 Saratoga | 6 | 1900 | 3,7 Luis Saez | James Jones, Dripping Gold, C Falls |
| | | 15.07 Saratoga | 1 | 1700 | 7,1 Luis Saez | Danzigwiththestars, Barrage, Grape Nuts W |
| 2 | Hold The Salsa 5j. rotbraun H (Hold Me Back - Northern Mamb Trainer: Lisa L. Lugovich Besitzer: The Estate Of Richard J. Lug | 04.05 Belmont Park | 5 | 1800 | 45,2 Romero Maragh | Q F Seventy Five, Al's Rocket, Inflation Adju |
| | | 01.04 Aqueduct | 10 | 1400 | 59,5 Romero Maragh | Jake Rocks, American Law, Life Changer |
| 53.10 | | 02.07 Belmont Park | 8 | 1600 | 72,0 Omar Hernandez More | Jerry The Nipper, Bay Street Money, Celesti |
| Box: 2 ML: 21,0 | Omar Hernandez Moreno | 02.06 Belmont Park | 3 | 1400 | 5,9 Omar Hernandez More | Super Design, Khafre, Hold The Salsa |
| | | 29.04 Belmont Park | 5 | 1200 | 42,5 Omar Hernandez More | Ny Traffic, Lobsta, Reggae Music Man |
| 3 | Afjan 4j. rotbraun W (Uncle Mo - Scarlet Strike) Trainer: John T. Toscano, Jr. Besitzer: Double B Racing Stables | 04.05 Belmont Park | 4 | 1800 | 28,2 Andrew Wolfson | Q F Seventy Five, Al's Rocket, Inflation Adju |
| | | 23.04 Aqueduct | 5 | 1900 | 7,3 Andrew Wolfson | Systemic Change, Reserve Currency, Centa |
| 57.20 | | 01.04 Aqueduct | 1 | 1800 | 9,5 Ruben Silvera | Afjan, Salto De Tigre, Smoke And Heat |
| Box: 3 ML: 11,0 | Dylan Davis | 17.03 Aqueduct | 3 | 1600 | 2,3 Trevor McCarthy | Norgay, Achilles Heel, Afjan |
| | | 18.02 Aqueduct | 5 | 1600 | 7,1 Madison Olver | Allaboutthemoney, Callaloo, Big Venezuela |
| 4 | Inflation Adjusted 4j. dunkelbr H (Hard Spun - Financial Recover Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Paradise Farms Corp. And St | 04.05 Belmont Park | 3 | 1800 | 3,4 Kendrick Carmouche | Q F Seventy Five, Al's Rocket, Inflation Adju |
| | | 25.03 Gulfstream Park | 2 | 1700 | 6,0 Paco Lopez | Siege Of Boston, Inflation Adjusted, Breakw |
| 57.20 | | 03.02 Gulfstream Park | 5 | 2400 | 2,4 Tyler Gaffalione | Six Minus, Modern Science , Experienced |
| Box: 4 ML: 3,0 | Irada Ortiz, Jr. | 01.01 Gulfstream Park | 2 | 2400 | 3,0 Luis Saez | Kitten Mischief, Inflation Adjusted, Six Minus |
| | | 20.11 Aqueduct | 6 | 1700 | 9,7 Kendrick Carmouche | Golden Alchemist, Zain Sarinda , What A D |
| 5 | Swing Low 5j. rotbraun H (Upstart - Lyrique) Trainer: J. Kent Sweezey Besitzer: Sweezey, J. Kent, Damen, Da | 04.05 Gulfstream Park | 4 | 2200 | 37,9 Edgar Perez | Glider, Megacity, Bemma's Boy |
| | | 05.03 Gulfstream Park | 10 | 2200 | 104,4 Sonny Leon | Howe Street, Patou Road, Meyer |
| 54.00 | | 08.02 Gulfstream Park | 4 | 1670 | 8,7 Paco Lopez | Souper Energizer, Souper Cohiba, The Mar |
| Box: 5 ML: 7,0 | Jaime A. Torres | 29.01 Gulfstream Park | 5 | 1800 | 11,7 Irada Ortiz, Jr. | Wicked Finn, Momza, Conglomerate |
| | | 24.12 Tampa | 4 | 1600 | 10,9 Angel Suarez | Mr. Kringle, Justintimeforwine, Great Britain |
| 6 | Fighter In The Win 4j. rotbraun H (Creative Cause - Fight With Pri Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Hui, Michael M. And Forte, Ph | 04.05 Belmont Park | 6 | 1800 | 5,5 Dylan Davis | Q F Seventy Five, Al's Rocket, Inflation Adju |
| | | 27.11 Churchill Downs | 5 | 1700 | 16,2 Gerardo Corrales | Trademark, Stolen Base, Red Danger |
| 57.20 | | 21.10 Baq | 2 | 2200 | 17,2 Manuel Franco | Daunt, Fighter In The Win, Dripping Gold |
| Box: 6 ML: 7,0 | Manuel Franco | 23.09 Baq | 3 | 2200 | 13,6 Manuel Franco | Shawdyslawdyslawdy, Orchestration, Fight |
| | | 22.07 Saratoga | 7 | 1800 | 11,6 Manuel Franco | Keepmeinmind, Naval Aviator, Tiwanaku |
| 7 | Mo Z 4j. rotbraun H (Uncle Mo - Irish Lights) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing | 03.12 Fair Grounds | 1 | 1700 | 5,5 Colby Hernandez | Mo Z, Hogslayers R I P, Verstappen |
| | | 29.10 Keeneland | 6 | 1700 | 5,0 Joel Rosario | Smile Happy, I'm A War Lord, Star Alignmen |
| 57.20 | | 04.09 Gulfstream Park | 5 | 1200 | 4,2 Luca Panici | Little Vic, Superstitieux, Mitico |
| Box: 7 ML: 45,0 | Joel Rosario | | | | | |

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
10
23:44
1400 m
75.000
Flach

Race 10

Rennpreis: 75.000

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALD IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at Seven Furlongs on the Main Track.) (Rail at 18 feet).

1400

| | | | | | | |
|---------------------|---|--|--|--------------------------------------|--|---|
| 1 | Galatrona 3j. kastanie S (Get Stormy - Gattinara) Trainer: H. James Bond Besitzer: Bond Racing Stable | 08.04 Aqueduct 30.09 Baq | 10 8 | 1200 1200 | 9,0 Trevor McCarthy 6,2 Joel Rosario | Weekend Rags, Snowy Evening, Strictly Ta Moonage Daydream, Slow Down Summer, |
| Box: 1 ML: 21,0 | Junior Alvarado | | | | | |
| 2 | Sail With The Wind 3j. rotbraun S (Astern - Kats Girl Cala) Trainer: Leah Gyarmati Besitzer: Bona Venture Stables | | | | | |
| Box: 2 ML: 21,0 | Javier Castellano | | | | | |
| 3 | Dream On Cara 3j. rotbraun S (Central Banker - Dreaming Of) Trainer: Mitchell E. Friedman Besitzer: Richard Greeley | 23.04 Aqueduct 06.04 Aqueduct 18.03 Aqueduct 19.01 Aqueduct | 4 3 2 3 | 1300 1200 1400 1600 | 24,7 Eric Cancel 4,3 Eric Cancel 4,2 Eric Cancel 4,3 Dylan Davis | Little Linzee, Les Bon Temps, Midtown Light Sweetie, Shaman Princess, Dream On Cara Clover Street, Dream On Cara, My Angel Cairo Sugar, Two Redheads, Dream On Car |
| Box: 3 ML: 21,0 | Eric Cancel | 17.12 Aqueduct | 4 | 1400 | 40,5 Dylan Davis | Les Bon Temps, Midtown Lights, Little Linze |
| 4 | Graceful Rose 3j. kastanie S (Bal A Bali - Buccella) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Michael E. Gorham | 04.05 Belmont Park 30.12 Aqueduct 19.11 Aqueduct 21.10 Delaware Park 16.09 Delaware Park | 4 4 3 3 3 | 1200 1400 1200 1200 1200 | 15,8 Dylan Davis 16,2 Manuel Franco 21,8 Kendrick Carmouche 4,9 Jaime Rodriguez 2,6 Jeremy Rose | Mz Big Bucks, Loon Cry, Ace Up Her Sleeve I'mhavingamoment, Cairo Sugar, Vax Queens Masterpiece, Bossy Becky, Graceful Blowthruelowlites, Linahaspeeshoes, Grac Late Frost, Arrogates Dream, Graceful Rose |
| Box: 4 ML: 21,0 | Dylan Davis | | | | | |
| 5 | Photon 4j. rotbraun S (Bayern - Lou Doctor Lou) Trainer: Kelly J. Breen Besitzer: Rock Talk Farm | 29.04 Aqueduct 16.12 Aqueduct 26.11 Aqueduct 29.10 Baq 30.09 Baq | 4 5 2 2 2 | 1200 1300 1600 1700 1600 | 2,7 Trevor McCarthy 1,8 Javier Castellano ,5 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 1,8 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 2,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr. | Miss Stones, Jessica's Ride, Short Shift Shinfull, Grannys Connection, Voleuse Duckphat, Photon, Bavarian Creme Can't Fool Me, Photon, Succulent Bavarian Creme, Latest Edition, Photon |
| Box: 5 ML: 7,0 | Flavien Prat | | | | | |
| 6 | Lakeside Getaway 3j. rotbraun S (Violence - Summer Escape) Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta Besitzer: R. D. M. Racing Stable And T | 08.04 Aqueduct 16.03 Gulfstream Park 11.02 Gulfstream Park 08.01 Gulfstream Park 07.12 Gulfstream Park | 8 4 4 8 2 | 1200 1600 1670 1000 1000 | 3,7 Paco Lopez 23,1 Paco Lopez 9,0 Paco Lopez 10,3 Junior Alvarado 2,9 Edgard Zayas | Weekend Rags, Snowy Evening, Strictly Ta Preliminary , Make The Boys Wink, Milieu Olympic Prank, Solo Album, Tiger Tap Daizy Doozy, Sure Can, Lexi's Spirit Reveille Song, Lakeside Getaway, Moonligh |
| Box: 6 ML: 13,0 | Trevor McCarthy | | | | | |
| 7 | Autumn 4j. rotbraun S (Constitution - Samsational) Trainer: Claude R. McGaughey III Besitzer: Newtown Anner Stud Farm A | 08.04 Aqueduct | 10 | 1200 | 4,0 Jose Lezcano | Stolen Future, Loon Cry, Cerretta |
| Box: 7 ML: 9,0 | Jose Lezcano | | | | | |
| 8 | Spinning Colors 3j. rotbraun S (Hard Spun - Kaleidoscope) Trainer: Mark A. Hennig Besitzer: Parsons, Jr., William And Ho | 27.11 Aqueduct 06.10 Baq 02.09 Saratoga 10.08 Saratoga | 7 4 7 3 | 1300 1200 1200 1200 | 5,9 Kendrick Carmouche 4,6 Kendrick Carmouche 9,6 John Velazquez 11,6 John Velazquez | Starry Midnight, Vax, Bustin Hot Luna's Song, Kara Para, Sweet Liberty Security Code, Stonewall Star, Sweet Libert Maple Leaf Mel, Security Code, Spinning Co |
| Box: 8 ML: 21,0 | Manuel Franco | | | | | |
| 9 | Loon Cry 3j. rotbraun S (More Than Ready - Final Escro) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Waterville Lake Stables | 04.05 Belmont Park 08.04 Aqueduct 03.12 Aqueduct | 2 2 3 | 1200 1200 1200 | ,5 Jose Ortiz 1,6 Jose Ortiz 4,6 Manuel Franco | Mz Big Bucks, Loon Cry, Ace Up Her Sleeve Stolen Future, Loon Cry, Cerretta Midtown Lights, Fema Funds, Loon Cry |
| Box: 9 ML: 28,0 | Jose L. Ortiz | | | | | |
| 10 | Strictly Taboo 3j. rotbraun S (Astern - Spunastic) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Duncker, C. Steven And Quar | 08.04 Aqueduct 08.01 Gulfstream Park 12.07 Retama Park 05.07 Ruidoso Downs 24.05 Ruidoso Downs | 3 6 4 5 7 | 1200 1000 300 365 320 | 3,1 Dylan Davis 6,9 Tyler Gaffalione 2,0 Santos Carrizales 12,2 Larry Payne 21,0 Larry Payne | Weekend Rags, Snowy Evening, Strictly Ta Daizy Doozy, Sure Can, Lexi's Spirit Shoc Wave, Easee Jubilee, El Sobrino Bed Regard The Cartel, Fire And Delight, Cantca Kates Dynasty, Viva Sin Tacha, Sexy Seis |
| Box: 10 ML: 7,0 | Joel Rosario | | | | | |
| 11 | Snowy Evening 3j. rotbraun S (Frosted - Backlash) Trainer: David G. Donk Besitzer: Crist, Steven, Deregt, Ken An | 08.04 Aqueduct 24.02 Aqueduct 27.01 Aqueduct 28.07 Saratoga 04.07 Belmont Park | 2 4 6 9 2 | 1200 1600 1300 1100 1000 | 30,2 Jorge Vargas, Jr. 9,1 Jorge Vargas, Jr. 5,1 Jorge Vargas, Jr. 3,6 Irad Ortiz, Jr. 1,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr. | Weekend Rags, Snowy Evening, Strictly Ta Lavon, The Splendid One, La Conquistador Vax, Sweet Liberty, Good Accelebrate Little Linzee, Souffle, Fancypants Juliana Ranting, Snowy Evening, Kingsley Creek |
| Box: 11 ML: 11,0 | John R. Velazquez | | | | | |
| 12 | Three Cups Full 3j. rotbraun S (Pioneerof The Nile - Flipcup) Trainer: Joe Sharp Besitzer: Highlander Training Center | | | | | |
| Box: 12 ML: 9,0 | Irada Ortiz, Jr. | | | | | |

G **10**
23:44
1400 m
75.000
Flach

Race 10

Rennpreis: 75.000

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALD IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at Seven Furlongs on the Main Track.) (Rail at 18 feet).

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--|--------------------|-----------|------|------------------|---|
| 13 53.50 | Northway | 3j. rotbraun S (Bernardini - Shine Upon) | 05.05 Belmont Park | 11 | 1600 | 58,2 Katie Davis | Succulent, Berning Honor, She's A Natural |
| | | Trainer: Raymond Handal | 18.03 Aqueduct | 6 | 1400 | 6,1 Dylan Davis | Clover Street, Dream On Cara, My Angel |
| | | Besitzer: Blue Bison Stable And Hoffm | 20.02 Aqueduct | 3 | 1300 | 2,3 Dylan Davis | Harlan's Bond, Clover Street, Northway |
| | | | | | | | |

Box: 13
ML: 31,0 **Jorge A. Vargas, Jr.**

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|------------------|---|--------------------|-----------|------|------------------|---|
| 14 53.50 | Big Hazel | 3j. dunkelbr S (Big Brown - Bluegrass Arch) | 05.05 Belmont Park | 12 | 1600 | 8,4 Dylan Davis | Succulent, Berning Honor, She's A Natural |
| | | Trainer: David G. Donk | 11.02 Aqueduct | 2 | 1200 | 36,2 Dylan Davis | Monroe, Big Hazel, Krystalheir |
| | | Besitzer: Donk, David G., Carlson, Dus | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Box: 14
ML: 31,0 **Dylan Davis**

| | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|--------------------------|--|--------------------|----------|------|-------------------|---|
| 15 56.20 | She's A Natural | 4j. rotbraun S (Bal A Bali - Bargaining Table) | 05.05 Belmont Park | 3 | 1600 | 37,0 Jalon Samuel | Succulent, Berning Honor, She's A Natural |
| | | Trainer: Gary Sciacca | 08.04 Aqueduct | 4 | 1200 | 52,2 Jalon Samuel | Weekend Rags, Snowy Evening, Strictly Ta |
| | | Besitzer: Big Daddy Racing Stable LLC | 10.02 Aqueduct | 5 | 1400 | 44,7 Heman Harkie | Bavarian Creme, Bon Adieu, Laochi |
| | | | 16.12 Aqueduct | 4 | 1300 | 48,2 Heman Harkie | Shinfull, Grannys Connection, Voleuse |
| Box: 15 ML: 13,0 | Javier Castellano | | 26.11 Aqueduct | 7 | 1600 | 36,0 Heman Harkie | Duckphat, Photon, Bavarian Creme |

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|----------------|---|--------------------|-----------|------|------------------|--|
| 16 53.50 | Ichiban | 3j. rotbraun S (Street Sense - Cover Girl Elle) | 15.04 Aqueduct | 12 | 1700 | 20,3 Katie Davis | Kosuke, Starts Now, Arisaema |
| | | Trainer: Linda Rice | 18.03 Aqueduct | 5 | 1400 | 2,0 Jose Lezzano | Clover Street, Dream On Cara, My Angel |
| | | Besitzer: Cypress Creek Equine | 21.01 Fair Grounds | 6 | 1200 | 20,7 David Cohen | Sweet Alyssa, Evergrande, Golden View |
| | | | | | | | |

Box: 16
ML: 9,0 **Rider TBA**

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**